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Administrative Site Review Application "
Planning and Development Customer Service Center « One Exchange Plaza, Suite 400 | Raleigh, NC 27601 | 919-996-2500 Ralelgh

This form is required when submitting site plans as referenced in Unified Development Ordinance (UDO) Section
10.2.8. Please check the appropriate building types and include the plan checklist document when submitting.

Office Use Only: Case #: Planner (print):

Please review UDO Section 10.2.8. as amended by text change case TC-14-19 to determine the site plan tier. If
assistance determining a Site Plan Tier is needed a Site Plan Tier Verification request can be submitted online via the
Permit and Development Portal. (Note: There is a fee for this verification service.)

Site Plan Tier: Tier Two Site Plan |:| Tier Three Site Plan @
Building Type Site Transaction History

Detached General | Subdivision case #:
Scoping/sketch plan case #:

Certificate of Appropriateness #:
Apartment Open lot | Board of Adjustment #:
Zoning Case #:
Administrative Alternate #:

GENERAL INFORMATION

Attached (]| Mixed use

Townhouse Civic

Development name: The Creamery
Inside City limits? Yes|[]| No

Property address(es):

400 Glenwood Avenue: 410 Glenwood Avenue
Site P.I.N.(s):1704417007; 1704406990

Please describe the scope of work. Include any additions, expansions, and change of use.
Development of two mixed-use towers, urban outdoor space and associated structured parking.

Current Property Owner/Developer Contact Name: E|i Eisenstadt
NOTE: please attach purchase agreement when submitting this form.

Company: 400 Gleenwood Avenue Property LLC, 401 Gleenwood Avenue Property LLC, Title: Sr‘ ASSOS|ate

Address:4 Bryant Park Suite 200, New York, NY 10018

Phone #:212-651-7272 Email: ee @turnbridgeeq.com
Applicant Name: Gray Harrell
Company: McAdams Address: One Glenwood Avenue, Suite 201 Raleigh NC 27603
Phone #:919-287-0834 Email: harrell@mcadamsco.com
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https://cityofraleigh0drupal.blob.core.usgovcloudapi.net/drupal-prod/COR22/TC-14-19-ORD.pdf
http://permitportal.raleighnc.gov/

DEVELOPMENT TYPE + SITE DATE TABLE
(Applicable to all developments)

SITE DATA BUILDING DATA
Zoning district (if more than one, please provide the Existing gross floor area (not to be demolished):
acreage of each): 47,117
DX-40-CU Existing gross floor area to be demolished:
17,780
Gross site acreage: 2.39 New gross floor area: 976,438

# of parking spaces required: See Site Data Table | Total sf gross (to remain and new): 976,438
# of parking spaces proposed: See Site Data Table| Proposed # of buildings: 3
Overlay District (if applicable): N/A Proposed # of stories for each: see site Data Table

Existing use (UDO 6.1.4): office, restaurant/bar
Proposed use (U DO 614) multi-unit living, office, restaurant/bar,retail sales

STORMWATER INFORMATION

Existing Impervious Surface: Proposed Impervious Surface:

Acres: 2.24 Square Feet: 97,575 Acres: 2.22 Square Feet: 96,703

Is this a flood hazard area? Yes |:| No @

If yes, please provide:
Alluvial soils:
Flood study:
FEMA Map Panel #:

Neuse River Buffer Yes |:| No IE | Wetlands Yes |:| No @

RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENTS

Total # of dwelling units: 261 | Total # of hotel units: N/A
# of bedroom units: 1br 200 2br 61 3br N/A 4br or more N/A
# of lots: 1 | Is your project a cottage court? Yes|:| No E

SIGNATURE BLOCK

The undersigned indicates that the property owner(s) is aware of this application and that the proposed project
described in this application will be maintained in all respects in accordance with the plans and specifications submitted
herewith, and in accordance with the provisions and regulations of the City of Raleigh Unified Development Ordinance.

l, Gray Harrell will serve as the agent regarding this application, and will receive
and respond to administrative comments, resubmit plans and applicable documentation, and will represent the property
owner(s) in any public meeting regarding this application.

I/we have read, acknowledge, and affirm that this project is conforming to all application requirements applicable with the
proposed development use. | acknowledge that this application is subject to the filing calendar and submittal policy,

which states applications will expire after 180 days of inactivity.
—
Signature: l g Date:

Printed Name&Tay H
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M:\Projects\TBE\TBE-20000\04-Production\Engineering\Construction Drawings\Current Drawings\TBE20000-ASR-CS1.dwg, 6/6/2022 4:52:11 PM, Justin Beard
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Administrative Site Review Application “
Planning and Development Customer Service Center « One Exchange Plaza, Suite 400 | Raleigh, NC 27601 | 919-996-2500 Raleigh

This form is required when submitting site plans as referenced in Unified Development Ordinance (UDO) Section
10.2.8. Please check the appropriate building types and include the plan checklist document when submitting.

Office Use Only: Case #: Planner (print):

Please review UDO Section 10.2.8. as amended by text change case TC-14-19 to determine the site plan tier. If
assistance determining a Site Plan Tier is needed a Site Plan Tier Verification request can be submitted online via the
Permit and Development Portal. (Note: There is a fee for this verification service.)

Tier Three Site Plan

[I General

Site Plan Tier: Tier Two Site Plan |:]
Building Type

|:I Detached
D Attached
D Apartment
D Townhouse

Site Transaction History

Subdivision case #:
Scoping/sketch plan case #:

Mixed use | o tificate of Appropriateness #
D Open lot | Board of Adjustment #: BOA-0070-2021
Zoning Case #: Z-28-20

Civic
D Administrative Alternate #: DA-0027-2021
GENERAL INFORMATION

Development name: The Creamery

Yes No D

400 Glenwood Avenue; 410 Glenwood Avenue

Site P.I.N.(s): 1704417007; 1704406990
Please describe the scope of work. Include any additions, expansions, and change of use.
Development of two mixed-use towers, urban outdoor space and associated structured parking.

Inside City limits?

Property address(es):

Current Property Owner/Developer Contact Name: Jason Davis
NOTE: please attach purchase agreement when submitting this form.

Company: 400 Glenwood Avenue Property LLC, 401 Glenwood Avenue Property LLC, ‘ Title: Authorized Signatory
Address:4 Bryant Park Suite 200, New York, NY 10018

Phone #: 301-366-6222 \ Email:jJd@turnbridgeeq.com

Applicant Name: Gray Harrell

Company: McAdams
Phone #:919-287-0834

Address: One Glenwood Avenue, Suite 201 Raleigh NC 27603
Email: harrell@mcadamsco.com
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DEVELOPMENT TYPE + SITE DATE TABLE
(Applicable to all developments)

SITE DATA BUILDING DATA

Existing gross floor area (not to be demolished):

47,117

Existing gross floor area to be demolished:

17,780

Zoning district (if more than one, please provide the
acreage of each):

DX-40-CU

Gross site acreage: 2.38 New gross floor area: See Site Data Table

# of parking spaces required: See Site Data Table | Total sf gross (to remain and new): See Site Data Table

# of parking spaces proposed: See Site Data Table | Proposed # of buildings: 4 (3 new); 1 existing

Overlay District (if applicable): N/A Proposed # of stories for each: see site Data Table

Existing use (UDO 6.1.4): office, restaurant/bar

Proposed use (U DO 6.1 4) multi-unit living, office, restaurant/bar,retail sales

STORMWATER INFORMATION

Existing Impervious Surface: Proposed Impervious Surface:

Acres: 224 Square Feet: 97,575 | Acres: 2.38 Square Feet: —_ "~

Is this a flood hazard area? Yes |:| No

If yes, please provide:

Alluvial soils:

Flood study:

FEMA Map Panel #:

Neuse River Buffer Yes D No ‘ Wetlands Yes D No
RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENTS

Total # of dwelling units: 295 ‘ Total # of hotel units: N/A

# of bedroom units: 1br 190 2br 105 3br N/A 4br or more N/A

# of lots: 2 ‘ Is your project a cottage court? Yes[] No

SIGNATURE BLOCK

The undersigned indicates that the property owner(s) is aware of this application and that the proposed project
described in this application will be maintained in all respects in accordance with the plans and specifications submitted
herewith, and in accordance with the provisions and regulations of the City of Raleigh Unified Development Ordinance.

1, Gray Harrell will serve as the agent regarding this application, and will receive
and respond to administrative comments, resubmit plans and applicable documentation, and will represent the property
owner(s) in any public meeting regarding this application.

I/we have read, acknowledge, and affirm that this project is conforming to all application requirements applicable with the
proposed development use. | acknowledge that this application is subject to the filing calendar and submittal policy,
which states applications will expire after 180 days of inactivity.

Signature: ( K/ Date:
Printed Name Gray Harre
Page 2 of 2 REVISION 02.19.21
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THE CREAMERY

400 & 410 GLENWOOD AVENUE
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA, 27603

ADMINISTRATIVE SITE REVIEW

CITY OF RALEIGH CASE #: ASR-0083-2021
PROJECT NUMBER: TBE-20000
REVISED: JUNE 3, 2022

SHEET INDEX

C0.00
C0.01
C1.01
C2.00
C2.01
C3.00
C4.00
C8.00
C8.01
C8.02
C8.03
C8.04
C8.05
C9.00
C9.01
C9.02
L5.00
L5.01
L6.00

ALTA/NSPS LAND TITLE SURVEY

PROJECT NOTES

BOA-0070-2021

DEMOLITION PLAN

SITE PLAN

BUILDING SETBACK AND SHOP FRONT EXHIBIT
GRADING AND STORM DRAINAGE PLAN
UTILITY PLAN

SITE DETAILS

SITE DETAILS

WATER DETAILS

WATER DETAILS

SEWER DETAILS

SEWER DETAILS

STORMWATER FACILITY ‘A" PLAN VIEW
STORMWATER FACILITY 'A' DETAILS
STORMWATER FACILITY 'A' DETAILS
LANDSCAPE AND STREET FURNITURE PLAN
LANDSCAPE DETAILS

LIGHTING PLAN

ARCHITECTURAL SHEET INDEX

FLOOR PLANS
FLOOR PLANS
FLOOR PLANS
FLOOR PLANS

W JOHNSON-ST.
[UCKERST. 7

N WEST ST

%
GLEN IVA,OX.] D AVE.

N-HARRINGTO]

Failure to notify both City Departments in advance of beginning BLOCK PERIMETER: N/A
cqnstructlpn, will result in the |ssuonce.9f monetqry fines, and require WATERSHED: CRABTREE CREEK
reinstallation of any water or sewer facilities not inspected as a result

of this notification failure. TREE CONSERVATION AREA: N/A

VEHICLE PARKING:
*SHARED PARKING AGREEMENT TO BE PROVIDED WITH
SITE PERMIT REVIEW

DX DISTRICT IS EXEMPT PER UDO SECTION 7.1.3
BUILDING 1 (RESIDENTIAL BUILDING):

1 BEDROOM UNITS: 190

2 BEDROOM UNITS: 105

Failure to call for Inspection, Install a Downstream Plug, have
Permitted Plans on the Jobsite, or any other Violation of City of
Raleigh Standards will result in a Eine and Possible Exclusion from

. . R TOTAL UNITS: 295
future work in the City of Raleigh. REGULAR STALLS: 226
COMPACT: 102
PARALLEL: 6
ACCESSIBLE: 16 (3 OF WHICH ARE VAN ACCESSIBLE)
ALL CONSTRUETION SHATL CONFORM WITH THE LATEST PROPOSED: 350 (SEE "FLOOR PLANS® SHEETS FOR REFERENCE
VERSION OF THE CITY OF RALEIGH AND NCDOT STANDARDS, . ( - )
BUILDING 2 (OFFICE BUILDING):
SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS. REGULAR STALLS: 342
NOTES COMPACT STALLS: 114
PARALLEL: 6
1. THE MINIMUM CORNER CLEARANCE FOR A DRIVEWAY FROM THE CURB LINE OF INTERSECTING STREETS ACCESSIBLE: 14 (3 OF WHICH ARE VAN ACCESSIBLE)
SHALL BE AT LEAST 20 FEET FROM THE POINT OF TANGENCY OF THE CURB. NO DRIVEWAYS SHALL REQUIRED STALLS: N/A '
ENCROACH ON THIS MINIMUM CORNER CLEARANCE. RSDM SECTION 6.5.2.D. PROPOSED: 476 Know what S below.

FLOOR PLANS

ASR-01 - OVERALL PLANS LEVEL 1
ASR-02 - OVERALL PLANS LEVEL 2-9
ASR-03 - TRASH/WASTE OVERALL FLOOR PLAN LEVEL O (or rererence onwy)
ASR-04 - TRASH/WASTE OVERALL FLOOR PLAN LEVEL 1 (ror rererence onty)
ASR-05 - TRASH/WASTE ENLARGED PLAN LEVEL 1 (ror rererence ony)
ASR-06 - MEZZANINE DIAGRAM
ASR-07 - NORTH ELEVATION
ASR-08 - SOUTH ELEVATION
ASR-09 - EAST ELEVATION
ASR-10 - WEST ELEVATION
ASR-11 - WEST ELEVATION - WOONERF

SITE ADDRESS: 400 & 410 GLENWOOD AVENUE, RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA, 27603 003
PARCEL PIN NUMBER: 1704406990, 1704417007 004
SOLID WASTE INSPECTION STATEMENT: EXISTING ZONING: DX-40-CU 005
BUILD STORIES: BUILDING 1: 21
1. THE DEVELOPER ACKNOWLEDGES THAT THEY HAVE REVIEWED AND ARE IN COMPLIANCE BUIEDING 2 85
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN THE SOLID WASTE DESIGN MANUAL. OVERLAY DISTRICT: NONE
2. THE SOLID WASTE REMOVAL FOR THIS PROJECT WILL BE HANDLED BY PRIVATE SERVICES. SITE AREA: SlZ%STS OSIIET\IIEVﬁsEDAI;DICATION é-gg ﬁgggg' ;g%z;‘l SF
THE CITY OF RALEIGH SOLID WASTE SERVICES (SWS) WILL NOT SERVICE THIS DESIGN. - 0 :
(SWS) NET SITE AREA: 2.36 ACRES, 102,921 SF
BUILDING GSF BREAKDOWN: SEE TABLE (THIS SHEET) FOR OFFICE AND RESIDENTIAL BUILDING
BREAKDOWN
TOTAL SF BY USE FOR BOTH BUILDINGS:
PARKING: 360,421 SF
ATTENTION CONTRACTORS SERVICE: 69,313 SF
OFFICE: 242,711 SF
) ) ) RESIDENTIAL: 331,169 SF
The Construction Contractor responsible for the extension of water, RESTAURANT/RETAIL: 17,212 SF
sewer, and/or reuse, as approved in these plans, is responsible for AMENITY: 21,410 SF
contacting the Public Works Department at (919) 996—2409, TOTAL NEW GSF- 1042236 SF
and the Public Utilities Department at (919) 996—4540 at least TS TR s oy s T, R Al
twenty four hours prior to beginning any of their construction ( ) !
. TOTAL GSF (NEW AND EX.): 1,089,353 SF

ARCHITECTURAL SHEET INDEX - FOR REFERENCE

A1.00 OVERALL FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 01 AND BASEMENT
@TUCKER ST.
A102C ENLARGED PLANOLEVEL 02 (TIER 1) AREAC

CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY "NC811" (811) OR (1-800-632-4949) AT
LEAST 3 FULL BUSINESS DAYS PRIOR TO BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION
OR EXCAVATION TO HAVE EXISTING UTILITIES LOCATED.
CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT ANY LOCAL UTILITIES THAT PROVIDE

VICINITY MAP

N.T.S.

MCADAMS

The John R. McAdams Company, Inc.

One Glenwood Avenue
Suite 201
Raleigh, NC 27603

phone 919. 823. 4300
fax 919. 361. 2269
license number: C-0293, C-187

www.mcadamsco.com

CONTACT

Gray Harrell
harrell@mcadamsco.com
PHONE: 919. 287. 0728

CLIENT

TURNBRIDGE EQUITIES

4 BRYANT PARK, SUITE 200
NEW YORK, NY 10018
PHONE: 646. 503. 5717

PROJECT DIRECTORY

ARCHITECT

MORRIS ADJMI ARCHITECTS
60 BROAD STREET, 32nd FL.
NEW YORK, NY 10001
PHONE: 212. 982. 2020

ARCHITECT OF RECORD
JDAVIS ARCHITECTS

510 S WILMINGTON STREET
RALEIGH, NC 27601

PHONE: 919. 835. 1500

HISTORICAL PRESERVATION ARCHITECT
CLEARSCAPE

200 W MARTIN STREET

RALEIGH, NC 27601

PHONE: 919. 821. 2775

MEP ENGINEER

CRENSHAW CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC.
3516 BUSH STREET, SUITE 200

RALEIGH, NC 27609

PHONE: 919. 871. 5620

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
STEWART
223 S. WEST STREET, SUITE 1100

2. WITHIN THE AREA OF A DEFINED SIGHT TRIANGLE, THERE SHALL BE NO SIGHT OBSTRUCTING OR PARTLY BIKE PARKING: Cal I bEfOI'e ou di THEIR OWN LOCATOR SERVICES INDEPENDENT OF "NC811". RALEIGH, NC 27603
OBSTRUCTING WALL, FENCE, SIGN, FOLIAGE, BERMING OR PARKED VEHICLES BETWEEN THE HEIGHTS OF RESIDENTIAL: y g. REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY
TWENTY-FOUR (24) INCHES AND EIGHT (8) FEET ABOVE THE CURB ELEVATION OR THE NEAREST TRAVELED LONG TERM: 15 (295*1/20 UNITS) ’ PHONE: 919. 380. 8750
WAY, IF NO CURBING EXISTS. SHORT TERM: N/A
OFFICE:
LONG TERM: 52 (259,716 SF*(1/5,000 SF))
SHORT TERM: 26 (259,716 SF*(1/10,000 SF)) : T CRildi
RESTAURANT/RETAIL: Office Building Resi Building
Eﬂgﬁﬁgﬁﬁ 4 (1/25,000 SF - MIN. 4) Parking Office Gross
TOTAL REQUIRED: (UDO SEC. 7.1.7.J) 4 (1/50,000 SF - MIN. 4) Area | Service | Area |Ret/Rest|Amenity| GrossArea Service |ResiArea|Ret/Rest | Amenity Parking | Area
e 25 Basement 9,652 9,652|Level 1 7,713 7,026 14,739
: 25
PROVIDED: 30 SHORT, 25 LONG (SEE SHEET C2.00) Level 1 26,860 10,186 37,046 Level 1 Mezz 1,152 1,152
2 SHORT TERM - IN PUBLIC ROW ALONG GLENWOOD AVE level 1.5 9,982 1,316 11,298 Level 2 421 9,477 457 1137 11,492
level 2 37,213 37,213|Level 3 421 9,477 457 1137 11,492
OUTDOOR AMENITY AREA
REQUIRED: 10% OF SITE = 10,292 SF (UDO SEC. 3.2.6.A4) level 3 42,345 42,345|Level 4 878 9,477 1137 11,492
10,292 + (42*50) = 12,392 SF (42 IS THE NUMBER OF STORIES OVER 7 FOR EACH BUILDING) level 4 42 345 42 345|Level 5 878 9,477 1137 11,492
12% OF SITE = 12,351 SF (UDO SEC. 1.5.3.C.4) - z
12,351 SF IS THE REQUIRED AMENITY AREA level 5 42,345 42,345|Level 6 878 9,477 1137 11,492
PROVIDED: 13,645 SF level 6 42,345 42,345|Level 7 878| 9,477 1137] 11,492
level 7 42,345 42,345|Level 8 878 9,477 1137 11,492 ustin Beard
RIGHT-OF-WAY OBSTRUCTION NOTES TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PEDESTRIAN PLAN (TCPED) NOTES: s e 22325 Level o 78l o277 sl 1149 Jusils Beard
1. STREET, LANE, AND SIDEWALK CLOSURES OR DETOURS: PRIOR TO ANY WORK THAT IMPACTS THE RIGHT-OF-WAY OR CLOSING OF 1,  PRIOR TO ANY WORK THAT IMPACTS THE RIGHT-OF-WAY, CLOSING OR DETOURING OF ANY STREET, LANE, OR SIDEWALK THE level 9 42,345 42,345|Level 10 11,400 11,400
ANY STREET, LANE, OR SIDEWALK, THE CONTRACTOR MUST APPLY FOR A PERMIT WITH RIGHT-OF-WAY SERVICES. CONTRACTOR MUST APPLY FOR A PERMIT WITH RIGHT-OF-WAY SERVICES. PLEASE DIRECT ANY QUESTIONS TO level 9.5 7715 7 715l Level 11 482 10,854 11,336
RIGHTOFWAYSERVICES@RALEIGHNC.GOV ! .
2. A PERMIT REQUEST WITH A TRAFFIC CONTROL AND/OR PEDESTRIAN PLAN SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO level 10 15,591 7,881 23,472|Level 12 482 10,854 11,336
rightofwayservices@raleighnc.gov AT www.raleighnc.gov KEYWORD “RIGHT-OF-WAY SERVICES. 2. THE STREET, LANE, SIDEWALK CLOSURE PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR ANY CLOSURE ON CITY STREETS AND ALL NCDOT STREETS level 11 22 712 22 712l Level 13 482 10,854 11.336
WITHIN RALEIGH'S JURISDICTION. 2 2 d .
3. PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK, THE CLIENT SHALL SCHEDULE A PRE-CONSTRUCTION MEETING WITH THE ENGINEERING level 12 22,712 22,712|Level 14 482] 10,854 11,336
INSPECTIONS COORDINATOR TO REVIEW THE SPECIFIC COMPONENTS OF THE APPROVED PLAN, AND ENSURE ALL PERMITSARE 3. A PERMIT REQUEST WITH A TCPED PLAN SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO RIGHT-OF-WAY SERVICES THROUGH THE CITY OF RALEIGH
ISSUED. PERMIT AND DEVELOPMENT PORTAL. level 13 22,712 22,712 Level 15 4821 10,854 11,336
level 14 22,712 22,712|Level 16 482| 10,854 11,336
4. THE CITY OF RALEIGH REQUIRES AN APPROVED RIGHT-OF-WAY OBSTRUCTION PERMIT FOR WORK ON ANY PUBLIC STREETOR 4. PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK, THE CLIENT SHALL SCHEDULE A PRE-CONSTRUCTION MEETING WITH THE ENGINEERING level 1 22717 >2 712l Level 17 282]  10.854 11336
SIDEWALK AND NCDOT ROAD WITHIN RALEIGH’S JURISDICTION. INSPECTIONS COORDINATOR TO REVIEW THE SPECIFIC COMPONENTS OF THE APPROVED PLAN, AND ENSURE ALL PERMITS ARE  [level 15 ! . ’ ,
ISSUED. level 16 22,712 22,712|Level 18 482 10,854 11,336
5. ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAGE AND PRACTICES SHALL ADHERE TO THE MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL, AND THE  avel 19 293|  10.854 11836
LATEST EDITION OF THE NCDOT “STANDARD SPECIFICATION FOR ROADWAY STRUCTURES”, NCDOT “ROADWAY STANDARD 5. ALLTCPED PLANS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL LOCAL, STATE AND FEDERAL REQUIREMENTS AND STANDARDS, INCLUDING BUT NOT |level 17 22,712 22,712|Leve ,85 )
DRAWING MANUAL”, AND THE NCDOT SUPPLEMENT TO THE MUTCD. LIMITED TO: level 18 22 712 22 712l Level 20 482| 10,854 11,336 REVISIONS
51.  MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL (MUTCD); . .
6.  ALL PUBLIC SIDEWALKS MUST BE ACCESSIBLE TO PEDESTRIANS WHO ARE VISUALLY IMPAIRED AND/OR PEOPLE WITH MOBILITY ~ 5.2.  PUBLIC RIGHTS-OF-WAY ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES (PROWAG); level 19 22,712 22,712|Level 21 482| 10,854 15368 o DATE
CONCERNS. EXISTING AND ALTERNATIVE PEDESTRIAN ROUTES DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE REQUIRED TO BE COMPLIANT ~ 53.  AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT (ADA) REQUIREMENTS; level 20 22 712 22 712|Level 22 482| 10,854 11,336 '
WITH THE PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES (PROWAG), THE ADA STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN AND THE 5.4.  RALEIGH STREET DESIGN MANUAL (RSDM); . L 1 02.09.2022  RESPONSE TO Ist ASR REVIEW
MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (MUTCD). total 351,325] 37,828| 242,711| 10,186 7,881 649,931|Level 23 482| 10,854 11,336 5 pRsasEE  EESeONGE T S i REVE
6. ALL PUBLIC SIDEWALKS MUST BE ACCESSIBLE TO PEDESTRIANS WHO ARE VISUALLY IMPAIRED AND/OR PEOPLE WITH MOBILITY Level 24 482| 10,854 11,336
7.  ALL PERMITS MUST BE AVAILABLE AND VISIBLE ON SITE DURING THE OPERATION. CONCERNS. EXISTING AND ALTERNATIVE PEDESTRIAN ROUTES DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE REQUIRED TO BE COMPLIANT | 3 05.02.2022  RESPONSE TO 3rd ASR REVIEW
WITH THE PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES (PROWAG), THE ADA STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN AND THE Level 25 482| 10,854 11,336 4 ol RESPBNSE TO4tASR REVIEW
MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (MUTCD). Level 26 482| 10,854 11,336
7. ALL PERMITS MUST BE AVAILABLE AND VISIBLE ON SITE DURING THE OPERATION. Level 27 482| 10,854 11,336
DESIGN ALTERNATE CASE: DA-0027-2021: 400 AND 410 GLENWOOD AVE.
Level 28 482 10,854 11,336
DATE: 02/03/2022
SUBJECT: APPROVED AS NOTED Level 29 482) 10,854 11,336
DA-0027-2021 WHEREAS 400 GLENWOOD AVENUE PROPERTY LLC & 410 GLENWOOD AVENUE PROPERTY LLC, PROPERTY OWNERS, REQUEST: (I) A DESIGN ALTERNATE TO SECTION 3.3.3.E. OF THE UNIFIED DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE WHICH REQUIRES 12' STEPBACKS Level 30 482| 10,854 11,336
BETWEEN THE 2ND FLOOR OR 25', WHICHEVER IS GREATER, AND THE 13TH FLOOR IN ORDER TO PROVIDE A MINIMUM 12' STEPBACK AT VARYING HEIGHTS 18' AND HIGHER FOR PORTIONS OF THE PROPOSED MIXED USE TOWER ON 400 GLENWOOD AVENUE, FRONTING W I 5
NORTH ST. AND GLENWOOD AVE; (II) TWO DESIGN ALTERNATES TO THE REQUIRED RIGHT-OF-WAY WIDTH SET FORTH IN UDO SECTION 8.5.5.D.A. FOR GLENWOOD AVE. AND TUCKER ST.; (III) A DESIGN ALTERNATE TO THE REQUIRED STREETSCAPE WIDTH SET FORTH IN Level 31 48 10,854 11,336 ADMINISTRATIVE SITE
UDO SECTION 8.5.5.D.A. FOR THE PORTION OF THE PROPERTY BEING DEVELOPED ALONG TUCKER ST.; (IV) A DESIGN ALTERNATE TO THE REQUIRED DRIVEWAY-TO-DRIVEWAY SPACING SET FORTH IN DESIGN MANUAL SECTION 9.5.2.C. FOR DRIVEWAYS ALONG W NORTH Level 32 412 8,203 8,615
STREET; (V) A DESIGN ALTERNATE TO THE REQUIRED DRIVEWAY-TO-RIGHT-OF-WAY SPACING SET FORTH IN DESIGN MANUAL SECTION 9.5.2.C. FOR THE DRIVEWAY ALONG W NORTH STREET; (VI) A DESIGN ALTERNATE TO THE REQUIRED DRIVEWAY-TO-RIGHT-OF-WAY REVIEW FOR:
SPACING SET FORTH IN DESIGN MANUAL SECTION 9.5.2.C. FOR THE DRIVEWAY ALONG GLENWOOD AVENUE; AND (VII) FOUR DESIGN ALTERNATES FROM THE TRANSPARENCY REQUIREMENT SET FORTH IN UDO SECTION 3.2.6.F.1. FOR THE GROUND LEVEL FACADE OF THE Level 33 471 8,144 8,615 .
410 GLENWOOD AVENUE MIXED USE BUILDING FACING TUCKER STREET, THE GROUND LEVEL FACADE OF THE 410 GLENWOOD AVENUE MIXED USE BUILDING FACING WEST NORTH STREET, THE GROUND LEVEL FACADE OF THE 400 GLENWOOD AVENUE MIXED USE BUILDING Level 34 4272 6,168 6,590
FACING WEST NORTH STREET; AND THE GROUND LEVEL FACADE OF THE 400 GLENWOOD AVENUE MIXED USE BUILDING FACING GLENWOOD AVENUE, IN ORDER TO CONSTRUCT ONE MIXED USE TOWER ON 400 GLENWOOD AVENUE AND ONE MIXED USE TOWER ON 410 THE CREAMERY
GLENWOOD AVENUE ON A COMBINED 2.39-ACRE PROPERTY ZONED DX-40-CU, LOCATED AT 400 AND 410 GLENWOOD AVE. Level 35 471 4,904 1,215 6,590 RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA, 27603
BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT CASE: BOA-0070-2021: 400 & 410 GLENWOOD AVENUE i 4812 qis12 FRIHECT RIUMEER: THE-26000
*REFERENCE SHEET C€0.01 FOR MEETING MINUTES AND APPROVAL. Total 31,485| 331,169 7,026 13,529_ 9,096_ | 392,305
FINAL DRAWING - NOT RELEASED FOR CONSTRUCTION




EXISTING SIGN LEGEND SITE LEGEND
MOSHAKOS GLENWOOD LLC TUCKER STREET
5. 13535, PG 2302 : X I s SIGNAGE
D.B. , PG.
500 GLENWOOD AVE. 510 GLENWOOD (EX. 66' PUBLIC R/W) ’ ©) @ ]
CONDOMINIUMS (PROPOSED MAIN STREET 501 N WEST STREET PROPERTY LLC YARD LIGHTS
: PIN: 1704510336 DO NOT
PARALLEL PARKING - 73 R/W) D.B. 17795, PG. 2301 ’ @ ﬁ * LIGHT POLE
501 N WEST ST.
/ i - , MUTCD R1—1 MUTCD R5—1 ® POWER POLE
30"x30”
\ . — TRAFFIC DIRECTIONAL ARROW
EX. 30" CURB
EX. STOP BAR AND GUTTER TIE TO EXISTING 30” STANDARD EXISTING 30" CURB I M‘ AD AMS
. CURB AND GUTTER AND EXSTHE 20 ACC ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL
S EXISTING ASPHALT (TYP.)
b 367 LG o|E ’ VAN VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL The John R. McAdams Company, Inc.
AND. GUTTER TIE TO EXISTING 30" STANDARD > D=
EX. TREE GRATE CURB AND GUTTER AND +|S |8 S RAMP STYLE PARKING SPACE COUNT One Glenwood Avenue
ST0P BAR - EXISTING ASPHALT (TYP.) M @[5 DRIVEWAY (TYP.) ) Suite 201
. ©) & _ |o SIS N4 = |=| AccEsSBLE RawPs Raleigh; NC27605
o = "'\.} ©) ©) 4 )
EXISTING r _ S (©) ) \ , — — PE® phone 919. 823. 4300
- - i w26 ] ’ fax 919. 361. 2269
IGLENWOOD AVENUE / = — = == '\ — J,_ —— e00000OGOOS ACCESSIBLE ROUTE license number: C-0293, C-187
(PRIMARY STREET) ». NB736'48"W 1 r— - —_= EXISTING 24" CURB o 0 e ) PHUAREY TLINE
(EX. 66' PUBLIC R/W) I 13,5 i , &N[T)RANCE ' / ! L S AND GUTTER www.mcadamsco.com
(PROPOSED MAIN STREET | i RESTAURANT/ BACK OF CUR HATCHING DENOTED| PROPERTY LINE I Wl o - PROPERTY LINE
; BACK OF CURB RETAIL T¢ EX. ROW | HEAVY DUTY, , PROPERTY LINE o O CLIENT
PARALLEL PARKING - 73' R/W) TO EX. ROW , | ’ CONCRETE(TYP.) — APPROXIMATE LOCATION — = —_— e ——— RIGHT—OF—WAY LINE
__ 3 SIDE STREET [ I UNRECORDED LEASE FROM o @
| SEEE , IMPROVEMENTS IN THE e &
l BACK OF CIRE FPR—— TRANSFORMERS | | | , RAILROAD RIGHT OF WAY E BT — — EASEMENT LINE 4 BRYANT PARK, SUITE 200
JELOKHANI PROPERTIES INC ® ' BARKING BETBACK | | , | EXISTING PARKING, CURB, AND n '5 ’ — CENTERLINE NEW YORK, NY 10018
PIN: 1704414199 ACCESSIBLE I =
. 15587, PG. 1284 DOOR' TO I | | GUTTER TO REMAIN IN RAILROAD s ; ________________
D'B7155EN\}VOOD P U RETAIOL (TYP.) : RIGHT—OF—WAY. FUTURE DEMOLITION L = HEAVY DUTY
437 oL . . I ! | | SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH T w
| ; | | NORFOLK SOUTHERN PRIOR TO ANY | = = ASPHALT PAVEMENT
WORK BEING PERFORMED.
| | _— TREE GRATE HISTORIC CREAMERY parKiNG I I e = ‘
(TYP.) I OVERHANG PRO!PERTY LINEII' I, OZ PAVEMENT MARKING LEGEND
- l Tl =2 > LANE LINES/MARKINGS
(2) BIKE RACK ‘ Ti;‘g;.z"E i | 401 N WEST LLC T2 24" WHITE STOPBAR
_ (SHORT TERM) ~ ll | PIN: 1704510011 T3 24" WHITE CROSSWALK LINE (HIGH VISIBILITY)
- l ! ! | BB R g TD  4” WHITE MINISKIP (3’ — 9’ SP.)
GRANITE CURB : ! l | ’ LVA4 RALEIGH P&W Il LLC E—Z i XKVSEIE)WSOE)%?JB&NECE%\:?ER
| — [ PIN: 1704512232
- | EXISTING ’ RES;AEI'UEIALNT/ lI :ll l | D.B. 17511, PG. 1501 uJ BICYCLE SYMBOL
MY THREE B'S LG | TERRACE\ 1' :, | — , | 516 N WEST ST. UK BICYCLE STRAIGHT ARROW
AL WA ! TQ 8" WHITE CROSSWALK LINE
05 T | ol B I |
: DOOR  TO [
! ARROWS /CHARACTERS
(4) BIKE RACKS RETAIOL (TYP.) , I CONTRACTOR
8—SHORT TERM BIKES , 'I 'Il | | SHALL SAWCUT HgTE-RleHT TURN ARROW
' i PAVEMENT : Ll
3 33 | ] N S i BUILpNG ! i ' | ALONG EXISTNG | ALL PAVEMENT MARKINGS SHALL BE THERMOPLASTIC
] C/A-ROf @ e | i LOT LINE AND ARE TO BE PLACED PER NCDOT STANDARDS )
== RETAIL ,' :I l (REFERENCE NCDOT DETAILS (1205.01-1205.12) =
| | '
- (7) BIKE RACKS ] R -~
14—SHORT TERM BIKES 1' I NETSTSZW | 1 > 0 o
B < 100" FROM BUILDING ACCESSIBLE : I : | - > > o
I 19° ENTRANCE , Z DOOR TO RETAIL l ' < N
HIBERNIA REAL ESTATE LP , |
PIN: 1704414057 I C/L—FOC 10' WIDE ACCESS DRIVE (TYP.) I | | oo z o < R
D5, 12935, PG. O11 PAVERS (SEE ENHANCED I N ,' I " E N <
' LANDSCAPE PLANS FOR DETAILS) VA : | L <
| | i ' = BLOCK PERIMETER OUTDOOR AMENITY AREA O 2
PLANTERS (SEE ENHANCED : | T I _I —
LANDSCAPE PLANS FOR [ ! l o | , -
| I =l {S wm O
- PETALS) , '\ l'I El 20 STORMWATERﬂ' 5 2 REQUIRED: 12,351 SF < 2
<Dt s : , ACCESS EASEMEN <O WEST NORTH STREET UNCOVERED: 9,089 SF (66.6%) ; 25GRAPH-!’(()Z SCALE o Ll ; EE)
CENTER ! f | wwm i COVERED: 4,556 SF (33.4%) ; Ll >
I 11 STAIRS . ' e | v TOTAL PROVIDED: 13,645 SF GROUND FLOOR e — 2 T
413 GLENWOOD AVE LLC | | il — Tinch =50 ft. m — —
o, e ez e 3 goli= | o | O i < OZ
413 GLENWOOD AVE. e == : ! 1 L l u @)
. t— : & | | | o | ml Oz
___________ e | ,I , O | /— (&) ©) T
O— ) 7 } 1 | > | L | -- : il Wl 5 © T
- N | I | - -
@_/ TAPERED'STEP WITH PARKING N i) OFFICE : i B | 2 HISTORIC , = 'st e e I —_— ] L_D
e sy HANDRAIL OVERHANG XX\ LoBBY i ' & CREAMERY < t- XN i w
: o ! ] | @ 3 L S | — =
N | | l' l > | = Iy ‘Qé l é
171’ — — = \ | COMPACTOR | i | < = ) “&Qﬁi | .
HEAVEN & HE LLC Ll — | & [
PIN: 1704404966 C/L-FOC 77 e | | (TRASH) \. - BIKE ROOM (UNDER | () | o o A 0"@&3 | Q )
D.B. 14033, PG. 1180 | A _F | ,l i ,” QfFICE LOBB;' SEE | @) | (lj_) ’| I "‘&&‘ u' o
403 GLENWOOD AVE. SHEET A1.00) 25 . i !
| LOGGIA PLANTERS (SEE ENHANCED | | RESTAURANT/ i ’:l VERTICAL RACKS | O BUILDIN , = S — OUTDOOR AMENITY 00‘99“ ] <
LANDSCAPE PLANS FOR DETAILS) 7> | 2> o AREA #1 (4,807 SF | <
V| BULOA 7 7 7 5 | RETAIL - I APPROXIMATELY 145 | ; = wn ]
_/ — g« l | 7 [lf i FROM PUBLIC I ' @) el , "45‘% :
& — ENTRANCE > , | ,
I
‘ NB7'44'58"W RESTAURANT, 7z / ! i l y i
120.70 RETAIL / J l I TRAFFIC (\ | ' il-l l v : ; | 1 :‘% - ll
| | DIRECTIONAL \ ! | | =3 T G |
__ ® 1 ARROW (TYP.) \ ! VARIABLE WIDTH PROPERTY ) KR !
RESTAURANT BIKE ROOM LOCATED ON 2ND £ \ STORMWATER | LINE \ | O 1 = (R '
DOOR LEVEL OF RESIDENTIAL BUILDING. RESTAURANT/ \ ] ACCESS EASEMENT) LL | o ’&QA‘ 23.1 !
25 VERTICAL RACKS,LOCATED = RETAIL \ I | &2 e Gt = !
APPROXIMATELY 150 LF FROM [ | 'f BuILDING \ | | | 5 |
# = PUBLIC ENTRANCE (SEE SHEET ) I | ®) = g ' 0%‘ '
o [ Bt e A1.02C FOR REFERENCE) = ! ,’, | = I ﬁ 0" 4“‘; ,'
- ' RESIDENTIAL =1 2) BIKE RACKS { I EXISTING PARKING, CURB, AND| l o !
! RESTAURANT/ GENERATOR | 51-—)SHORT TERM BIKES § '\ / ,' | GUTTER' TO REMAIN IN | , AMENITY AREA (4,556 SF) ‘z@gﬁ- {
| RETAIL < 100" FROM BUILDINGS. A RAILROAD RIGHT—OF—WAY. I X R [
| | ENTRANGCE ,7 N | | FUTURE DEMOLITION SHALL BE - L | - 9 ,
T~ GRANITE CURB I Ty | i Cee U , Iyl | COORDINATED WITH NORFOLK ‘ = t Q’Q‘g |
I SOUTHERN! PRIOR TO ANY q |
GRAMERCY GLENWOOD LLC / :J e £ / i Il | WORK BEING PERFORMED. WEST NORTH STREET 2322025 (AA,M5E(;l1'TZF) ’ ’:‘g‘é i
5 | . 3 4 D]
N I 20" STORMWATER i
P850 W NORTH ST, iy NZ'16'45"E L e - TRLE , i J1 AcCESS EASEMENT | APPROXIATE LoCATION —= [ '00 I
' / ¢/—Fodls e 128.22° W (TRASH) ! q | | | UNRECORDED LEASE FROM ,— / > 9: Lt |
| et £ —< Wity e e e e I SRR :
(Z-28--20) # 1| RESTAURANT/ - RESTAURANT/ | i l RAILROAD RIGHT OF WAY I -— ““‘“‘**‘4‘"‘2& i I
RETAIL el | | | GRAPHIC SCALE = ‘0,9‘ i
= ; 33 BUILDING e e / ; TN l | § B 46 200 S ;
5 I ‘ iiL_ROW @ | - “g TRANSFORMERS | | ! ,' | ! — é? |
> | i = [
g g DIRECTIONAL ' | | | \— PROPERTY LINE Linch =100t } 'I
RESIDENTIAL  ceow (TYR.) l | PROPOSED ] | ’ QY ' i
s LEE B 4 LOBBY : RIGHT—OF —WAY ' | | Kl 105 Y
o Row_-é’ow RESIDENTIAL £ DEDICATION | ’: | | ; J
= - ya _‘MB%%%Y 1 £ S87'59°01E | pECK ! HATCHING DENOTED | P lﬂ 37
P H— 40 1 10° 112.89 ENTRANCE | HEAVY 'DUTY | 2 & r
o """""('y—‘ﬂt-—-———u—--fﬁ_lz.—:'_ | CONCRETE (TYP.) R % (
S B oo & = ——-s = = —— | OUTDOOR AMENITY | | K :
3 15%38,01 E = 84.2 = £y N = AREA #3 (4,337 SF) P ;: \
5 TREE GRATE ® L. | T —— - 0 ey X REVISIONS
E (TYP.) S T el /—GRANITE CURB ~ [F——————m F ﬂl | . \
: | o8 = 1 K |
7 o < |8 4R b \ ( NO. DATE
& SN Nl 0;; \
< = © = &L 4R 4R / - » = ,Kl ;‘ b] 1 02.09.2022  RESPONSE TO 1ST ASR REVIEW
3 NN IS 4R TIE TO EXISTING 30" STANDARD = . | 4 I
= REPLACE CROSH WELR ,c\) ':F © GRANITE CURB CURB AND GUTTER AND - Jz »Q‘ ” 2 03. 23. 2022 RESPONSE TO 2ND ASR REVIEW
N A - ).l
o FAINT (5 NEEDSD o8 EX. STOP S B P T ERes RAMP_ STYLE EXISTING ASPHALT (TYP.) ;'ll <A ! 3 05.02.2022  RESPONSE TO 3rd ASR REVIEW
= INSTALLATION OF UTILITIES, : ; DRIVEWAY (TYP. N
2 CURB, AND GUTTER BAR 5 }NFEOM BUILDING (TR [ ;' i
E 16’ STREET . J Q I !
g SCAPE i a] lt Y [’I
o | %] /
!5 ’0’ ’
3 | 1 ol | | L0 PLAN INFORMATION
o HIBERNIAN REAL ESTATE LLC = = L e g I |
s PIN: 1704405732 | EAST SIDE GARDEN LLC UANE LG == ll--- —r =
j D.B. 9196, PG. 479 I PIN: 1704406763 HORT - | e PROJECTNO.  TBE-20000
= 601 W NORTH ST. D.B. 15533, PG. 1163 PIN: 1704407684 | L e
s , 320 GLENWOOD AVE. D~%~Og4ﬁsﬁb§% ;?54 N\ —{ FILENAME TBE20000-ASR-S1
2 EXISTING . GRAPHICBEALE CHECKEDBY  CGH
o
® AoHE RENLE (e ass LG WEST NORTH STREET e DRAVIN B ChR
. D.B. BA36, PC. 2547 NORTHLANE2 LLC (PRIMARY STREET) Lineh= 20 . SCALE 1"=30'
= : PIN: 1704407730 :
: 0.8, 14420, PG, 1362 (PRSE)):)' (§SS6EDPlIJvEIB,kIIﬁ E/T \éVE)ET DATE 08.31. 2021
S ' NOTES
3 PARALLEL PARKING - 73' R/W) - SHEET
2 1. ACCESSIBLE ROUTES SHALL BE 2% MAX CROSS SLOPE . RUNNING SLOPES SHALL NOT
3 — EXCEED 8.33% AND HANDRAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR SLOPES BETWEEN 5% AND 8.33%
S SEE "ASR" SHEETS FOR PARKING SOLID WITH 6" ELEVATION CHANGE. SITE PLAN
o
o
S SEE SHEET C2. 01 FOR PROPERTY LINE AND ;NFQEEE'EE{XPB/Q;EGBENBCL\J(ILDING 2. ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCES SHALL NOT EXCEED 2% SLOPE 5' OUTSIDE OF BUILDING FACE.
o] .
g SETBACK INFORMATION ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN 3. BIKE RACKS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH AN ADJACENT 30"x48" CLEAR FLOOR SPACE ZONE.
= SEE SHEET C0.00 FOR ALL PROJECT, SITE, ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENT CITY OF .
Z 4. RAMP EDGE PROTECTION SHALL NOT EXCEED 4" ABOVE THE SURFACE RAMP. )
2 SEE SHEET 001-005 FOR VEHICLE PARKING GRADING, STORM DRAINAGE AND UTILITY RALEIGH ENGINEERING DESIGN AND BLOCK PERIMETER:
; INFORMATION NOTES CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS | PER SECTION 8.3.2.B OF THE UDO, BLOCK PERIMETER IS LESS THAN 2,000 LF (CURRENT BLOCK IS 1,672 LF) | PRELIMINARY DRAWING - NOT RELEASED FOR CONSTRUCTION
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EACH "LEVEL" BEGINS AS RAMPS RE

UDO DEFINITION OF BASEMENT:

- - —

BASEMENT FLOOR ELEVATION 286.0'
LOWEST ADJACENT GRADE TO BASEMENT AREA: 288.0'

"ANY AREA OF A BUILDING HAVING ITS FLOOR
SUBGRADE (BELOW GRADE LEVEL) ON ALL SIDES."

-l o N
\Tl ,F’ (::/J f«m e TI
| \\\ | ] \\\\\\\\

| ~ | ARG TSR ( 1] |
|I ; T ///:\:ﬁup —- U |I

| - )
] ‘ B | ( |
| | | | | |
| | i | |
l | : | |
| | | |
R I - S o i e e e
BASEMENT 0 LEVEL 2
1" =60-0" 1" =60-0"

LEVEL 1 MEZZANINE BEGINS AS
PARKING SPEED RAMP PASSES OVER
RETAIL SPACE ON LEVEL 1

PARKING SPEED -« DN | DN

EACH "LEVEL" BEGINS AS RAMPS
REACH THE SLAB AT
CROSSOVER POINT

RAMP

MECH B
ASROAJ| RETALL RETAIL
] RETAIL
=

OFFICE BUILDING FIRST FLOOR INTERNAL AREA 38,558

RESIDENTIAL BUILDING FIRST FLOOR INTERNAL AREA 14,662 l

- __ L.

- - —

EQUIPMENT

PLATFORM
A
\
I
\
\
#
| \KW\A\
A
g
N b
\>\

BELOW

OFFICE BUILDING MEZZANINE AREA 9,542
9,542/38,558 = 24.7%
|

OFFICE BUILDING EQUIPMENT PLATFORM AREA 1,550 SF

1,550/318,558 = 4%

RESIDIIENTIAL BUILDING EQUIPMENT PLATFORM AREA 1,640 SF

1,550/14,662 = 10.6%

6 | B T = = =
ASRO4 | DN —=— _ _— — - — up
| OPEN TO LEVEL

S N o o g i
LOADING / TRASH ‘ | , P [ -~ - —— PN P =
| ~ < -
MECH ‘ o L) T~
IR,
(IZ_)(I;EIBC\I(E RETAIL RETAIL RETAIL g | l o :ﬁ il
| ///////
P o
[ R | | |
| MECH | | | |
| | | | |
RETAIL RESL'CE)’BEQ‘J'A'- ‘ ‘ ‘
| | | |
RETAIL |
| RETAIL | | |
N G— e ]
- -
LEVEL 1 1 LEVELS 3-9
1"=60"-0" 1"=60"-0"
PARKING SPEED RAMP PASSES OVER
RETAIL SPACE ON LEVEL 1
\§\\\_\‘\\II [, e “\“%$I
—=— DN
SLeveL ‘ : ‘
BELOW By
IRC !
| I N ; DN —=— DN = | I
|
\ - (
l_ T _EQUIPMENT 5 | ]
| PLATFORM | OFFICE BUILDING MEZZANINE AREA 7,812 SF | |
| | 7,812/38,558 = 20.2% | |
| openo | | | |
[ aiow | | | |
B I S N S—— A R B
- -
LEVEL 1 MEZZANINE 15 LEVEL 9 MEZZANINE
1"=60"-0" ] 1"=60"-0"

THERE ARE 2 MEZZANINE LEVELS IN THE OFFICE BUILDING. THESE MEZZANINE MEETS THE NCBC DEFINITION OF MEZZANINE.
(SEE NCBC 505.2.1 EXCEPTION 2 AND 505.2.3 EXCEPTION 2)
THE MEZZANINE LEVEL IN THE OFFICE BUILDING ON LEVEL 1 HAS A FLOOR AREA THAT IS PROPORTIONALLY 24.7% OF THE AREA OF THE
FLOOR IN WHICH IT IS LOCATED. THIS KEEPS IT BELOW THE 50% THRESHOLD AS REQUIRED BY BOTH UDO SECTION .3.3.1 E AND NCBC

505.2.1 EXCEPTION 2.

THE MEZZANINE LEVEL IN THE OFFICE BUILDING ON LEVEL 9 HAS A FLOOR AREA THAT IS PROPORTIONALLY 20.2% OF THE AREA OF THE
FLOOR IN WHICH IT IS LOCATED. THIS KEEPS BELOW THE 50% THRESHOLD AS REQUIRED BY BOTH THE UDO SECTION 3.3.1 E AND NCBC

505.2.1 EXCEPTION 2.
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UDO SECTION 3.3.1 E:

WHEN A MEZZANINE OR MEZZANINES COMPRISE LESS THAN 50% OF THE FLOOR AREA OF THE ROOM OR SPACE IN WHICH THEY ARE LOCATED,
THEY ARE NOT CONSIDERED A STORY. WHEN A MEZZANINE OR MEZZANINE COMPRSE 50% OR MORE OF THE FLOOR AREA OF TEH ROOM OR
SPACE IN WHICH THEY ARE LOCATED, THEY ARE CONSIDERED A STORY. IF ABUILDING IS TALLER THAN 5 STORIES, MEZZANINES ARE PERMITTED
WITHIN ONLY TWO STORIES OF THAT BUILDING. ANY ADDITIONAL INTERMEDIATE LEVEL OTHERWIE QUALIFYING AS A MEZZANINE IS CONSIDERED
AN ADDITIONAL STORY. IF A BUILDING HAS FIVE OR FEWER STORIES, THERE IS NO LIMIT ON THE NUMBER OF STORIES IN THAT BUILDING THAT

MAY CONTAIN A MEZZANINE.

2018 NCBC 505.2.1 EXCEPTION 2:

THE AGGREGRATE AREA OF MEZZANINES IN BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES OF TYPE | OR Il CONTRUCTION SHALL BE NOT GREATER THAN ONE-
HALF OF THE FLOOR AREA OF THE ROOM IN BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN APPROVED AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER
SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 903.3.1.1 AND AN APPROVED EMERGENCY VOICE/ALARM COMMUNICATION SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE

WITH SECTION 907.5.2.2.

2018 NCBC 505.2.3 EXCEPTION 2:

A MEZZANINE HAVING TWO OR MORE EXITS OR ACCESS TO EXITS IS NOT REQUIRED TO BE OPEN TO THE ROOM IN WHICH THE MEZZANINE IS

LOCATED.

NCBC DEFINITION: EQUIPMENT PLATFORM:
AN UNOCCUPIED, ELEVATED PLATFORM USED EXCLUSIVELY FOR MECHANICAL SYSTEMS OR INDUSTRIAL PROCESS EQUIPMENT, INCLUDING THE

ASSOCIATED ELEVATED WALKWAYS, STAIRWAYS, ALTERNATING TREAD DEVICES AND LADDERS NECESSARY TO ACCESS THE PLATFORM.

NCBC 505.3: EQUIPMENT PLATFORMS:

EQUIPMENT PLATFORMS IN BUILDINGS SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED AS A PORTION OF THE FLOOR BELOW. SUCH EQUIPMENT PLATFORMS SHALL
NOT CONRIBUTE TO EITHER THE BUILDING AREA OR THE NUMBER OF STORIES AS REGULATED BY SECTION 503.1. THE AREA OF THE EQUIPMENT
PLATFORM SHALL NOT BE INCLUDED IN DETERMINING THE FIRE AREA IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 903. EQUIPMENT PLATFORMS SHALL NOT

BE A PART OF ANY MEZZANINE AND SUCH PATFORMS AND THE WALKWAYS, STAIRWAYS, ALTERNATING TREAD DEVICES AND LADDERS
PROVIDING ACCESS TO AN EQUIPMENT PLATFORM SHALL NOT SERVE AS A PART OF THE MEANS OF EGRESS FROM THE BUILDING.

THE CREAMERY
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Avenue, Raleigh, NC
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29% OPEN METAL MESH
SCREENED OPENING AT
THE PARKING LEVELS
(FLOORS 2-9)

ROOF MOUNTED EQUIPMENT

SCREENED BY PERFORATED ———

METAL PANEL

—— ROOF MOUNTED

EQUIPMENT SCREENED
BY METAL PANEL

121 _ 3Il

14|_0u

1133SF BUILDING
419SF WINDOW
36.9% TRANSPARENT

11"6“

931SF BUILDING
419SF WINDOW
45.0% TRANSPARENT

14"0"

1334SF BUILDING
534SF WINDOW
40.0% TRANSPARENT

11!_6"

1096SF BUILDING
534SF WINDOW
43.2% TRANSPARENT

12! _ 9!!

1,372SF BUILDING
610SF WINDOW
44.5% TRANSPARENT

10! _ 3Il

1,104SF BUILDING
524SF WINDOW
47.4% TRANSPARENT

10! _ 3Il

1,104SF BUILDING
508SF WINDOW
46.0% TRANSPARENT

10! _ 3Il

1,104SF BUILDING
524SF WINDOW
47.4% TRANSPARENT

10! _ 3Il

1,104SF BUILDING
508SF WINDOW
46.0% TRANSPARENT

1,104SF BUILDING

B _ RESILEVEL3 (PHROOF) @
708'-0"

_ RESILEVEL 36 (MECH PH C ;
N 695'- 9"

RESILEVEL 35

681'-9"

RESI LEVEL 34 C;
670'- 3"

RESI LEVEL 33

656' - 3"

RESILEVEL 32

644'-9"

RESI LEVEL 31

632'-0"

RESI LEVEL 30

621'-9"

RESI LEVEL 29

611'-6"

RESI LEVEL 28

601'- 3"

RESI LEVEL 27

591'-0"

MATERIAL LEGEND

. BRICK TYPE 1 - LONG-FORMAT (RUNNING BOND PATTERN)
. BRICK TYPE 2 - GLAZED (SAWTOOTH PATTERN)
. CONCRETE TYPE 1 - PRECAST PANEL

. CONCRETE TYPE 2 - PRECAST PANEL

. CONCRETE TYPE 3 - PRECAST PIER

. METAL TYPE 1 - PANEL

. METAL TYPE 2 - PANEL

. METAL TYPE 3 - MESH

. METAL TYPE 4 - LOUVER

10. METAL TYPE 5 - SUBFRAME

11. METAL TYPE 6 - MECH. SCREEN

12. AL. FRAMED WINDOW 01 W/GLAZING

13. AL. FRAMED WINDOW 02 W/GLAZING

14. AL. FRAMED STOREFRONT 01 W/GLAZING

15. AL. FRAMED STOREFRONT 02 W/GLAZING

16. GLASS RAILING

17. METAL RAILING

O©CONOAPRAWN-=-

KEY PLAN
L 247 - 5" L
1 |
~— ‘ -
<
o}
&
o
! J
©
s
%
S
1
L | |
L 232'-6" L
7 g
BLANK WALL CALCULATION
Ar
PER SECTION 1.5.10 FACADE
LIMITS BLANK WALL SPACE BOTH
io- VERTICALLY AND HORIZONTALLY
S
&
PER SECTION 3.2.6 F3 MIXED USE
R BUILDING - BLANK WALL MAX = 20'-0"
-

L 20-0" L

TRANSPARENCY CALCULATIONS

FOR PERCENTAGE OF WINDOWS AND DOORS BETWEEN
0 AND 12 FEET ABOVE THE SURFACE OF THE FINISHED
GROUND FLOOR.

L 28'-0" .

7 7
m WINDOW A: GROUND FLOOR
@ (259X1 ) = 259 SF

I, 281 - Oll I,

1 1
< // OPENING: GROUND FLOOR
& (336X1) = 336 SF

GROUND FLOOR (RESI):

FINISH GROUND FLOOR SURFACE AREA : 1,211 SF
AREA REQUIRED TRANSPARENCY (45%): 545 SF
(*REDUCTION APROVED UNDER DA-0027-2021) 273 SF

50% OF REQUIRED AREA TO BE LOCATED BETWEEN 3FT AND 8FT

AREA OF PROVIDED TRANSPARENCY: 595 SF
TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED BETWEEN 3FT AND 8FT 280 SF

Y % 9 % % 959 % %9 5 H$ % 5 5 S5 % S 5 5 S 6

S5 S

Fp)
' 524SF WINDOW
OFFICE BULKHEAD = 0
583.0" — — — 2| 474% TRANSPARENT RESI LEVEL 26
) 1,104SF BUILDING 580" - 9"
% i) 508SF WINDOW
] . H 2| 460% TRANSPARENT RESI LEVEL 25
o~ 5 1,104SF BUILDING 570'- 6" 5
RS < 524SF WINDOW
|5-e|351\{E|é"21 (OFFICE ROOF) . . E N == T = || 47:4% TRANSPARENT RESI LEVEL 24 C >
= = 1,104SF BUILDING 560" - 3"
. 1,370SF BUILDING R 508SF WINDOW
% 697SF WINDOW = 46.0% TRANSPARENT
LEVEL 20 - 50.9% TRANSPARENT m | | 1 PA RESI LEVEL 23
_ o il = = ‘ % 1,104SF BUILDING 550" - 0 5
547 6" : ] 524SF WINDOW
= 1,370SF BUILDING = 47.4% TRANSPARENT RES| LEVEL 22
s mmwear T e e
LEVEL19 - e - = — K 508SF WINDOW
533'- 6" ‘ = 46.0% TRANSPARENT RES| LEVEL 21
< 1,370SF BUILDING ‘ ! i N | 1.104SF BUILDING B 529'- 6" 5
%> 697SF WINDOW R 524SF WINDOW
0, o 0,
LEVEL18 _ 50.9% TRANSPARENT L L 2| 474% TRANSPARENT RESI LEVEL 20
519'- 6" : N 1,104SF BUILDING 519'-3"
< 1,370SF BUILDING i) 508SF WINDOW
:3 697SF WINDOW = . —L — 46.0% TRANSPARENT RESI LEVEL 19
LEVEL 17  S09% TRANSPARENT - — | : - % = 1,104SF BUILDING 509'- 0"
505' - 6" ] &5 524SF WINDOW
o 1,370SF BUILDING R ED | < A74% TRANSTRENT RESI LEVEL 18
:<_r 697SF WINDOW | © %’ 1,104SF BUILDING 498'- 9"
LEVEL 16 50.9% TRANSPARENT V1 8| Z s08sF winoow
o6 — — L * ‘ =) = 46.0% TRANSPARENT RES| LEVEL 17
'=:.’ 1,370SF BUILDING | ' i > 1 1,104SF BULDING N 488'- 6"
> 697SF WINDOW i) 524SF WINDOW
LEVEL 15 = 50.9% TRANSPARENT = 47.4% TRANSPARENT RESI LEVEL 16
a7-6 - - i i % 1,104SF BUILDING 478 - 3"
5 1,370SF BUILDING o S08SF WINDOW
= 697SF WINDOW | | L 2| 46.0% TRANSPARENT RESI LEVEL 15
LEVEL 14 50.9% TRANSPARENT ‘ I L1t ) 1.104SF BUILDING 468'-0"
63.66 — — i T ) 524SF WINDOW
5 1,370SF BUILDING T\ | AR TRANSPARE RESILEVEL 14
r 697SF WINDOW N 1,104SF BUILDING 457'-9
= 50.9% TRANSPARENT R 508SF WINDOW
LEVEL 13 =} o
e - - e o | L 2| 450% TRANSPARENT RESI LEVEL 13
-5 : 4 . 1,104SF BUILDING 447" - 6"
= 1,370SF BUILDING , 5245 WINDOW
O = 697SF WINDOW o .
LEVEL 12 W E T 50.9% TRANSPARENT T | 4% TRANSPARENT RESI LEVEL 12
956 EI - = — 2| o o
N A o o
9 < 1,370SF BUILDING = 46.0% TRANSPARENT
. 697SF WINDOW : \ il -+ — RESILEVEL 11
LEVEL 11 @ = 50.9% TRANSPARENT | 49720
ar-g B = T © 2,208SF BUILDING
it 1,3805F BULDING n oE > 10205F WINDOW
> 46.7% TRANSPARENT
= 72.1% TRANSPARENT A . L | |
LEVEL 10 OFFICE - -~ e T . | L B LEVEL 10 OFFICE
407'-6" . [ Il [ | (|1 [ [ . 407'-6"
) 1,155SF BUILDING ) 1,104SF BUILDING
R 256SF MESH SCREEN . 524SF WINDOW
LEVEL 9 = 22.2% TRANSPARENT = 47.4% TRANSPARENT LEVEL 9
39'-3" .  1,1555F BUILDING [ AR = | 1104sF BULDING 39" - 3"
K 256SF MESH SCREEN N R 508SF WINDOW
LEVEL 8 = 22.2% TRANSPARENT 1 ] = 46.0% TRANSPARENT LEVEL 8
386'-0" .  1,1555F BUILDING i ls= = | 1104sF BULDING 386'- 0"
R 256SF MESH SCREEN —— R 524SF WINDOW
LEVEL 7 = 22.2% TRANSPARENT I~ T = 47.4% TRANSPARENT LEVEL 7
375'-9" % © 1,1555F BULDING ] % | 1.1045F BUILDING 375
R 256SF MESH SCREEN N R 508SF WINDOW
LEVEL 6 = 22.2% TRANSPARENT = 46.0% TRANSPARENT LEVEL 6
35-6" % © 1,1555F BULDING NS 5= ] i % | 1,1045F BUILDING 365' - 6"
R 256SF MESH SCREEN R 524SF WINDOW
LEVEL 5 = 22.2% TRANSPARENT = 47.4% TRANSPARENT LEVEL 5
35-3" % © 1,155SF BUILDING — =" | 1.1045F BUILDING 355'- 3"
R 256SF MESH SCREEN R 508SF WINDOW
LEVEL 04 = 22.2% TRANSPARENT N [~ = 46.0% TRANSPARENT LEVEL 04
345-0" 2 ™ 11555F BULDING ‘ i | il % | 1,1045F BULDING 345'-0"
R 256SF MESH SCREEN R 524SF WINDOW
LEVEL 03 = 22.2% TRANSPARENT N = 47.4% TRANSPARENT LEVEL 03
334-9" N © 1,1555F BUILDING 1T i % | 1,1045F BULDING 334'-9"
R 256SF MESH SCREEN R 508SF WINDOW
LEVEL 02 = 22.2% TRANSPARENT g7 H = 46.0% TRANSPARENT LEVEL 02
324'- 6" \ | Eee—— i il———— 3246
4
I | .
&
% LI Sl
, 17
&8 T ‘OFFICE LOBBY FINISH FLOOR)W@RTH ST
_ _ _ _ = | N 302'-1" 302'-0"
= N
LEVEL 01@TUCKER ST e S T AVE GRADE @ GLENWOOD
288'-0 N Pl I oA o 299'- 0"
AVE GRADE@TUCKER e — = | = — e e e
286 - 9" e = = = . = = =
BASEMENT 00 R
286'- 0"
TRANSFORMER ROOM OUTLINE OF EXISTING OUTLINE OF TUCKER STOREFRONT WINDOWS INTERIOR TO

GARAGE DOOR

LANDMARK BUILDING TO REMAIN

STREET ELEVATION THE SITE NOT INCLUDE IN

TRANSPARENCY CALCULATION

NORTH ELEVATION

3/64" = 1'-0"
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RESI LEVEL 37 (PH ROOF)__

ROOF MOUNTED EQUIPMENT SCREENED
BY PERFORATED METAL PANEL

708" - 0"

12! _ 3!!

RESI LEVEL 36 (MECHPH)

695'- 9"

14"0"

RESI LEVEL 35

1133SF BUILDING
419SF WINDOW
36.9% TRANSPARENT

//

681'-9"

11"6"

931SF BUILDING
419SF WINDOW

F@@ @ﬁm@@

670'- 3"

RESI LEVEL 34

51| ‘_ Oll

14!_0"

RESI LEVEL 33

45.0% TRANSPARENT 13

1334SF BUILDING
534SF WINDOW

40.0% TRANSPARENT @

656' - 3"

11"6"

RESI LEVEL 32

1096SF BUILDING
534SF WINDOW
43.2% TRANSPARENT

644'- 9"

12I _ 9"

RESI LEVEL 31

1372SF BUILDING
610SF WINDOW
44.5% TRANSPARENT

632'- 0"

10! _ 3!!

RESI LEVEL 30

1104SF BUILDING
524SF WINDOW
47.4% TRANSPARENT

621'-9"

10! _ 3!!

RESI LEVEL 29

1104SF BUILDING
508SF WINDOW
46.0% TRANSPARENT

611'-6"

10! _ 3!!

RESI LEVEL 28

1104SF BUILDING
524SF WINDOW
47.4% TRANSPARENT

il i

601'- 3"

10! _ 3!!

RESI LEVEL 27

1104SF BUILDING
508SF WINDOW
46.0% TRANSPARENT

591"-0"

10! _ 3!!

RESI LEVEL 26

1104SF BUILDING
524SF WINDOW
47.4% TRANSPARI%NT

R
¢

580'- 9"

10I _ 3"

RESI LEVEL 25

1104SF BUILDING
508SF WINDOW

—
S

—— ROOF MOUNTED EQUIPMENT
SCREENED BY PERFORATED
METAL PANEL

OFFICE BULKHEAD

MATERIAL LEGEND

. BRICK TYPE 1 - LONG-FORMAT (RUNNING BOND PATTERN)
. BRICK TYPE 2 - GLAZED (SAWTOOTH PATTERN)
. CONCRETE TYPE 1 - PRECAST PANEL

. CONCRETE TYPE 2 - PRECAST PANEL

. CONCRETE TYPE 3 - PRECAST PIER

. METAL TYPE 1 - PANEL

. METAL TYPE 2 - PANEL

. METAL TYPE 3 - MESH

. METAL TYPE 4 - LOUVER

10. METAL TYPE 5 - SUBFRAME

11. METAL TYPE 6 - MECH. SCREEN

12. AL. FRAMED WINDOW 01 W/GLAZING

13. AL. FRAMED WINDOW 02 W/GLAZING

14. AL. FRAMED STOREFRONT 01 W/GLAZING

15. AL. FRAMED STOREFRONT 02 W/GLAZING

16. GLASS RAILING

17. METAL RAILING

O©CoONOONBRWN-=-

570'- 6"

10I _ 3"

RESI LEVEL 24

1104SF BUILDING
524SF WINDOW

560' - 3"

10I _ 3"

RESI LEVEL 23

1104SF BUILDING
508SF WINDOW

550'- 0"

10I _ 3"

RESI LEVEL 22

1104SF BUILDING
524SF WINDOW

583" - 0"

539'-9"

10I _ 3"

RESI LEVEL 21

1104SF BUILDING
508SF WINDOW

529'- 6"

101 _ 3||

RESI LEVEL 20

1104SF BUILDING
524SF WINDOW

519'- 3"

101 _ 3||

RESI LEVEL 19

1104SF BUILDING
508SF WINDOW

509'- 0"

409'- 0"
10l - 3"

RESI LEVEL 18

1104SF BUILDING
524SF WINDOW

498'- 9"

101 _ 3||

RESI LEVEL 17

1104SF BUILDING
508SF WINDOW

488' - 6"

320'-3"
101 - 3||

RESI LEVEL 16

1104SF BUILDING
524SF WINDOW

478'-3"

101 _ 3||

RESI LEVEL 15

1104SF BUILDING
508SF WINDOW

KEY PLAN
,i’ 247" - 5" L
x— ‘ ’| —
£
[Te)
&
o
! J
©
e
R~
S
Ar T 1 ‘ I
L 232'-6" L
g g
BLANK WALL CALCULATION
x—
PER SECTION 1.5.10 FACADE
LIMITS BLANK WALL SPACE BOTH
§> VERTICALLY AND HORIZONTALLY
o
N
PER SECTION 3.2.6 F3 MIXED USE
N BUILDING - BLANK WALL MAX = 20'-0"
—

L 20-0" L

468' - 0"

10! _ 3Il

RESI LEVEL 14

1104SF BUILDING
524SF WINDOW

TRANSPARENCY CALCULATIONS

457'-9"

10! _ 3Il

RESI LEVEL 13

1104SF BUILDING
508SF WINDOW

476"

10! _ 3Il

RESI LEVEL 12

1104SF BUILDING
524SF WINDOW

437" - 3"

10! _ 3Il

RESI LEVEL 11

1104SF BUILDING
508SF WINDOW

S % 9 % %9 9 D % 9P Y Y Y SYY Y Y YS S5S

427" - 0"

LEVEL 10 OFFICE

407'- 6"
LEVEL 9
< 396'- 3"
LEVEL 8
< 386'- 0"
LEVEL 7
< 375'-9"
LEVEL 6
< 365'- 6"
LEVEL 5
<& 355'- 3"
LEVEL 04
<& 345'- 0"

LEVEL 03
334'-9"

LEVEL 02
324'- 6"

AVE GRADE @W NORTH ST

304" - 6"

19! _ 6"

11!_3u

10! _ 3||

10! _ 3||

10! _ 3||

10! _ 3||

10I _ 3"

10I _ 3"

10I _ 3"

151 _ 7Il

221 _ 6"

2,208SF BUILDING
1032SF WINDOW

1104SF BUILDING
524SF WINDOW

1104SF BUILDING
508SF WINDOW

1104SF BUILDING
524SF WINDOW

1104SF BUILDING
508SF WINDOW

1104SF BUILDING
524SF WINDOW

508SF WINDOW

1104SF BUILDING
524SF WINDOW

29% OPEN METAL MESH SCREENED
OPENING AT THE PARKING LEVELS
(FLOORS 2-9)

1104SF BUILDING
508SF WINDOW

12! _ On
_ Ou S 'l _ Oll

@ LEVEL 01@W NORTH ST

302" - 0"

@ AVE GRADE @ GLENWOOD

299'-0"

© @ @S

<&

o
46.0% TRANSPARENT LDy J :
R R T L | 1T P -
IR \ \ j f S
- — T
47.4% TRANSPARENT 7|7 | I FEdl il o LEVEL 21 (OFFICE ROOF)
- . — : i T
Elr 561" - 6
T 1,370SF BUILDING 5
] 733SF WINDOW !
46.0% TRANSPARENT AL ! ! ‘ \\I\N ] 53.5% TRANSPARENT ~ —
I \ \ \ i - i = HEE - _ _LEVEL20
] n
T ] 547" -6
47.4% TRANSPARENT [ 1,370SF BUILDING o
_ _ — ‘ [ 733SF WINDOW K
n ‘ | ‘ - ‘ 53.5% TRANSPARENT ~ —
- LEVEL 19
|n | 1 "
46.0% TRANSPARENT - ] ! ! Tl i 533'-6
] \ \ j f T L1 1,370SF BUILDING 5
|| “w 733SF WINDOW 2
‘ HI\N n 53.5% TRANSPARENT =~ —
47.4% TRANSPARENT 1ni
T _ — : m i e _ ~ LEVEL18
‘ H 519'- 6"
[ 1,370SF BUILDING =
46.0% TRANSPARENT Nz 733SF WINDOW =
_ _ T L I T I 53.5% TRANSPARENT -
] \ \ \ I ] - \ i1l LEVEL 17
= iy i - - ] "
el 505'-6
47.4% TRANSPARENT [ 1,370SF BUILDING =
TR - - : ] 733SF WINDOW '
‘ \\I\N | 53.5% TRANSPARENT ~ —
HEH LEVEL 16
46.0% TRANSPARENT ‘ i i e il — - @
. . IHH‘HHH_‘_H_“ . ‘ ‘ I I [:f i 491 '6
Ll ‘ I [ 1,370SF BUILDING P
[ 733SF WINDOW <
mi 53.5% TRANSPARENT ~ —
47.4% TRANSPARENT [ I [ 1 [
_ _ — H-IH LEVEL 15
‘ = TR R L 7 7 " "
[ E 477 = 6
T ] 0 1,370SF BUILDING =
46.0% TRANSPARENT ‘ N B 733SF WINDOW K
— — I il \ i I ‘ | ‘ u 53.5% TRANSPARENT =~ <
= — — HEH o ~ LEVEL 14
1 "
H 463'-6
47.4% TRANSPARENT | | “ 1,370SF BUILDING R
: [ 733SF WINDOW !
u | I | b ‘ 53.5% TRANSPARENT I
HEH LEVEL 13
46.0% TRANSPARENT - : . m= i i il - - o 449' - 6"
— — [T il \ \ I el ) 2y
i T ] 1,370SF BUILDING = B
W — 733SF WINDOW ' %
47.4% TRANSPARENT I N 53.5% TRANSPARENT 3 ~N
— — — ] - HE LEVEL 12
ol = — HEH o © 435'-6"
“ 1,370SF BUILDING =
46.0% TRANSPARENT ‘ 7335F WINDOW S
T | 1T ‘
o o il il ‘ I n | I ‘ | A0 53.5% TRANSPARENT ~ —
H ié LEVEL 11
L I : 2r-e
N | 1 I 1,370SF BUILDING °
46.7% TRANSPARENT T T ] | ] I 733SF WINDOW <
53.5% TRANSPARENT ~ —
— — - — I — o LEVEL 10 OFFICE
(AT \ \ \ \ : ' - - 407" - 6"
1153SF BUILDING &
/// 263SF WINDOW =
] 0, ~
47.4% TRANSPARENT Il SR RRENIEE | 22.8% TRANSPARENT LEVEL 9
| 1153SF BUILDING P 396' - 3"
A 263SF WINDOW !
46.0% TRANSPARENT 22.8% TRANSPARENT 2
T 1T IT 1T LEVEL8
— — - | | I \ — — = — 386'- 0"
1153SF BUILDING P -
263SF WINDOW !
47.4% TRANSPARENT - 22.8% TRANSPARENT 2 LEVEL 7
I 1153SF BUILDING = 375'- 9"
263SF WINDOW .
46.0% TRANSPARENT 22.8% TRANSPARENT 2
T i T T E—— 1 [l LEVEL 6
— — - | | I | T — I — — - 365'- 6"
1153SF BUILDING P -
263SF WINDOW !
47.4% TRANSPARENT 22.8% TRANSPARENT 2 LEVEL 5
1104SF BUILDING 5 1153SF BUILDING N 355" - 3"
" P 263SF WINDOW -
46.0% TRANSPARENT 22.8% TRANSPARENT 2
— oo HIIHHII H ‘ —— LEVEL 04
1 1 T 1 "
1153SF BUILDING N 345'-0
263SF WINDOW <
o) 9 ~—
47.4% TRANSPARENT N o i | | 228% TRANSPARENT LEVEL 03
1153SF BUILDING N 334'-9"
| 3 263SF WINDOW -
0 [ | 11 | 0 =2
soc Transearent IR LR l l NERE IS 58 =m 14] 220 TRANSPARENT LEVEL 02
—_— | ‘ - 324' - 6"
= 9
| TSN | e —— ——  — P e =" SEESzaREEE, | = |
& \ _ ] E o
K
N || | = = &
1t N =
7 : : : =\
o I = ey o AVE GRADE @W NORTH ST
. ™ . o = » - ‘A-O ”‘—‘ . . 304' - 6"
0 _ = — = . — -
. o LEVEL 01@W NORTH ST
- 1
LINE OF SLAB « ) 302'-0"
GROUND STORY HEIGHT GROUND STORY HEIGHT LINE OF SLAB TRANSFORMER ROOM

GARAGE DOOR

SOUTH ELEVATION

3/64" = 10"

¢

FOR PERCENTAGE OF WINDOWS AND DOORS BETWEEN
0 AND 12 FEET ABOVE THE SURFACE OF THE FINISHED
GROUND FLOOR.

RESIDENTIAL BUILDING TRANSPARENCY
(400 GLENWOOD AVE.)

) 24' - 1" 5
7 7
& WINDOW A: GROUND FLOOR
=) (244X1) = 244 SF
| 7! - 4||
+—F
5 WINDOW B: GROUND FLOOR
= (65X1) = 65 SF
[ee]
L 22| - 8“ I,
A<" 4
© WINDOW C: GROUND FLOOR
o (238X1) = 238 SF
A(

WINDOW D: GROUND FLOOR
(272X1) =272 SF

11 -1"

N

WINDOW E: GROUND FLOOR
(133X1) =133 SF

L 12!_0" L

s I
GROUND FLOOR:

FINISH GROUND FLOOR SURFACE AREA : 1,472 SF
AREA REQUIRED TRANSPARENCY (50%): 736 SF
“REDUCTION APPROVED UNDER DA-0027-2021
50% OF REQUIRED AREA TO BE LOCATED BETWEEN 3FT AND 8FT 368 SF
|
|
AREA OF PROVIDED TRANSPARENCY: 952 SF
TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED BETWEEN 3FT AND 8FT 435 SF

|
OFFICE BUILDING TRANSPARENCY
(410 GLENWOOD AVE.)

L 23I - 1" I,

’ ’

¥ WINDOW F: GROUND FLOOR
= (238X1 ) = 238 SF

WINDOW F: GROUND FLOOR
(286X1) = 286 SF

12! _ 0"

GROUND FLOOR:

FINISH GROUND FLOOR SURFACE AREA : 1032 SF
AREA REQUIRED TRANSPARENCY (45%): 464 SF
“REDUCTION APPROVED UNDER DA-0027-2021

50% OF REQUIRED AREA TO BE LOCATED BETWEEN 3FT AND 8FT 232 SF
AREA OF PROVIDED TRANSPARENCY: 524 SF
TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED BETWEEN 3FT AND 8FT 234 SF
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S % % % % % %5 5 5 5 5 % %5 5 5 5% % 5% 5 5 % 5 55

%%

KEY PLAN THE CREAMERY
ROOF MOUNTED EQUIPMENT SCREENED MATERIAL LEGEND
BY PERFORATED METAL PANEL
x 1. BRICK TYPE 1 - LONG-FORMAT (RUNNING BOND PATTERN)
| " 75 " 5 CONGRETE TYPE 1 - PREGAST PANEL 1o
" Arll ’| R 4: CONCRETE TYPE 2 - PRECAST PANEL 400-41 O G IenWOOd
~ 5. CONCRETE TYPE 3 - PRECAST PIER H
RESI LEVEL 37 (PH ROOF). - - 16 - _ | 6 METAL TYPE 1 - PANEL Avenue, Ralelgh, NC
708'-0 . 7. METAL TYPE 2 - PANEL
K mi 8. METAL TYPE 3 - MESH
N
RESI LEVEL 36 (MECH PH) T ) | | 9. METAL TYPE 4 - LOUVER Morris Adjmi Architects
695-9" - - - - T T e Ty — 10.METAL TYPE 5 - SUBFRAME www.ma.com
- - 165 BUILDING \W CTTPTIAIL | [ | CEECCCCCCCTRCCCITIALCCIIAC) | [RFPPPPRPPPPAAPhAIAAEA | (LRCMA < 11. METAL TYPE 6 - MECH. SCREEN
- - | ) 12. AL. FRAMED WINDOW 01 W/GLAZING
T e g 13. AL. FRAMED WINDOW 02 W/GLAZING
-~ 32.4% TRANSPARENT ey .AL.
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